RISONIC modular - Clamp-on Transducer Type G05 Type: MFATG05
 Order No.: see table 2, 3 and 4
201312 MF, NI, BMT Subject to change Page 1/5
 DG DKap Stamm-Bez. Var Ind F Sp
Data sheet hardware 22.210.0070480.001.01.4.4
 2013 by Rittmeyer AG, CH-6341 Baar
Dimensions
Figure 1: Oscillator insert and magnetic frame of transducer MFATG05

Data sheet hardware 22.210.0070480.001.01.4.4
 2013 by Rittmeyer AG, CH-6341 Baar
Ordering information
Main components for a clamp-on measurement
The RICTRL.020, as opposed to the RICTRL.010, supports mathematical functions which for example could
be used for simple pipe rupture monitoring. Transducers are shipped as one pair (1P) for a one-path
measurement. For a crossed-Z measurement arrangement, you need to order two MFATG05 sensor pairs.
Type Description Order No.
RICTRL.010 Instrumentation Controller 010 0067760.010
RICTRL.020 Instrumentation Controller 020 0067760.020
RIMOUSTT RISONIC modular USTT module 0067751.001
MFATG05 RISONIC transducer G05 1P 500kHz (1 pair) 0070480.001
Table 2: Ordering information - main components
Mounting accessories for a clamp-on measurement
Type Description Order No.
MFATGZ.GEL Ultrasonic coupling gel 6001101
MFATZ.KKL.015 Standard coax cable with plug L, 15m 0464870
MFATZ.KKL.030 Standard coax cable with plug L, 30m 0464875
MFATGZ.ADH1 Adhesive set: Araldite, cleaner, 10 nozzles 6001100
MFATGZ.ADH.DISP Adhesive dispenser 6001102
Table 3: Ordering information - mounting accessories
Spare parts for clamp-on transducer type G05
Type Description Order No.
MFATG05.OSC Oscillator insert of MFATG05 0070500.001
MFATG05.FRM3 Magnetic frame of MFATG05 0067809.001
MFATG05.CAP Protection cap of MFATG05 0067815.001
MFATG05.LIP-SEAL Lip-seal of MFATG05 0067816.001
Table 4: Ordering information - spare parts
Technical data
 Transducer protection class ............. IP65
 Frequency of oscillator ..................... 500 kHz